
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 700

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(067)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2636504       BAMS NO: 090205            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50
                STP-STIM(063)3R                             2636304

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-45                                            LENGTH:       7.2000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-281:  BEGIN 4.5 MI N OF THE WOODS/MAJOR C/L, EXT SOUTH.
                  SH-45:  BEGIN 4.6 MILES EAST OF THE US-281 JCT, EXT EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,374,358.02      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0040-1(080)018TR            J.P. NUMBER:2414404       BAMS NO: 090324            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                IMY-0040-1(090)017                          2422104

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       5.1700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) BRIDGE AND CABLE BARRIER

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILE MARKER 17.0 TO MILE MARKER 25.0.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,703,368.01      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 721

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(024)                    J.P. NUMBER:2437205       BAMS NO: 090002            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       7.9300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 25, EXTEND
                  NORTHEAST TO MILE MARKER 33.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 14,083,370.86      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 740

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(010)                    J.P. NUMBER:2097006       BAMS NO: 090326            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    580

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       6.5050 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : I-35: FROM SH-29, EXTEND NORTH TO SH-19.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 27,596,883.86      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 760

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(174)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2492904       BAMS NO: 090120            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       5.0500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-18: BEGIN AT SH-105, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    512,720.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 761

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(173)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2629304       BAMS NO: 090121            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-105                                           LENGTH:       7.9700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-105:  BEGIN AT US-177, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,037,314.52      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 780

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(013)                    J.P. NUMBER:2195005       BAMS NO: 090003            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       7.1700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AND BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-44:  FROM US-62, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,400,051.28      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 820

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(120)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2640204       BAMS NO: 090225            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     85

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       6.5600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35:  BEGIN AT THE CARTER C/L, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,186,400.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 840

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(177)3R                  J.P. NUMBER:2628104       BAMS NO: 090125            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-235                                            LENGTH:       3.4700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHAB (DOWEL RETROFIT)

       LOCATION : I-235:  BEGIN AT NORTH END OF OKLAHOMA RIVER BRIDGE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,665,320.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PENHALL COMPANY
                                                                      ROGERS MN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/24/09 AWARD DATE = 03/30/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 860

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(009)                    J.P. NUMBER:2024911       BAMS NO: 090226            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:       1.8200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-3: BEGIN EAST OF NS-406, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,242,665.84      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 882

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(180)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2628404C      BAMS NO: 090328            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                NH-STIM(088) 3R                             2637004C

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:      10.5900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-412:  BEGIN MCCLELLAN KERR NAVIGATION CHANNEL,
                  EXTEND EAST.  SH-266:  BEGIN AT SH-167, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,512,744.85      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 900

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(182)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2604005       BAMS NO: 090129            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183/US-70                                     LENGTH:       3.9500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-183/US-70:  BEGIN 8.0 MILES NORTH OF TEXAS S/L, EXTEND
                  NORTH TO SOUTH EDGE OF THE CITY OF FREDERICK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    751,562.70      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/24/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 762

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(174)3R                 J.P. NUMBER:2492904C      BAMS NO: 090167            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
                STP-STIM(173)3R                             2629304C

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       5.0500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-18: BEGIN AT SH-105, EXTEND NORTH.
                  SH-105:  BEGIN AT US-177, EXTEND EAST.
                      STP-STIM(173)3R

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/24/09

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 75,066,759.94
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,962,914.70
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

